



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3383/2025**

MS R

.....Petitioner

**Through: Ms. Renu, Mr. Swagata Gupta and
Mr. Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Advs.**

versus

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORS

.....Respondents

**Through: Mr. Yasir Rauf Ansari, ASC for State
with Mr. Alok Sharma, Adv. for State
with SI Anmol Singh PS Hauz Khas.**

**SI Sweety Malik PS Paharganj
Central Distt. Delhi.**

**Ms. Avshreya Pratap Singh Rudy,
CGSC with Ms. Usha Jamnal, Mr.
Mohammad Junaid Mahmood and
Ms. Prajna Pandita, Advs. for R-2 and
R-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

14.11.2025

%

It is already 05.20 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 13.01.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2025

N.S. ASWAL